Late submissions will be 

rejected outright. 

5. The Technical bid will be opened first; Financial bids of only technically qualified bidders will be 

opened subsequently as per schedule. 

EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT (EMD) 

1. The bidder must submit an EMD of ₹25,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Five Thousand only) by Demand 

Draft in favour of 'Senior Accounts Officer (Bills), O/o PAG (A&E), Andhra Pradesh', payable at 

Vijayawada. 

2. Bids without EMD will be rejected, unless the bidder is MSME and furnishes valid exemption 

documents. 

3. Refund of EMD: